504549965 09/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4596673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSTIN HARRIER	09/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVICE KING PAINT & BODY, LLC
Street Address:	2375 N. GLENVILLE DR.
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, SUITE 500
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29608569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35722.18US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE AUSTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Austin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=35722-18us01-Assignment-Dec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0237

504549965

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.75)		
Title of Invention	CONNECTIVE TAB FOR A REPAIR SUCH AS AN AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR	
As the belov	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declara	tion and assignment is directed to:	
☐ The atta	ached application, or	
☑ United	States application number 29/608,569 filed on June 22, 2017 .	
DECLARATIO	ON	
I hereby de	eclare that:	
or an origir	eldentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor and joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five or both.	
ASSIGNMEN	T .	
for which a	nted certain new and useful improvements in <u>Connective Tab for a Repair Such as an Automotive Repair</u> n application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>June 22, 2017</u> and assigned No. <u>29/608,569</u> .	
Glenville Di title and in	g Paint & Body, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 2375 N. r., Building A, Suite 500, Richardson, TX 75082 USA, ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, terest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in countries foreign thereto.	
assigned, tr Assignee, it said inventi thereof, an extensions countries for patents and obtained, in Patents of the country of	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, cansferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto a successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the sold, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional and continuing applications deall Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or coreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all prior departed applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be including the right to collect past damages; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of hose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	
,	ovenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed at executed and agreement in conflict herewith.	i,
assigns, an execute all and/or oat	rther covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and y facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations hs and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.	
	ime: Dustru Hange Date: 9-7-17 sidence Addréss: 18116 ~ 113th Aug Suggest, AZ 85378	***

Attorney Docket No 35722.18US01

RECORDED: 09/15/2017 REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0238